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Before the 
Federal Communications Commission 

Washington, DC  20554 
 
In the Matter of ) 
 ) 
Request for Review of the ) 
Decision of the ) 
Universal Service Administrator by ) 
 ) 
Milwaukee Public Schools ) File Nos. SLD-354623, 354664, 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin ) 355364, 355875, 355930, 355983, 
 ) 356089, 356131, 356103, 356135, 
 ) 356146, 356151, 356155, 356161, 
 ) 356413, 356436, 356424, 356466, 
 ) 356482, 356508, 356526, 359965, 
 ) 360233, 360268, 360288, 360321, 
 ) 360674, 361617, 361643, 361703, 
 ) 362581, 380783, 381593, 381644 
 ) 
Schools and Libraries Universal Service  )  
Support Mechanism )  CC Docket No.  02-6 
 

ORDER 
 
Adopted:  February 18, 2004  Released:  February 19, 2004  
 
By the Telecommunications Access Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau: 
 

1. Before the Telecommunications Access Policy Division is a Request for Review 
filed by the Milwaukee Public Schools (Milwaukee PS), Milwaukee, Wisconsin, seeking review 
of decisions by the Schools and Libraries Division (SLD) of the Universal Service 
Administrative Company (Administrator) to deny funding.1  On January 12, 2004, Milwaukee 
PS requested that its Request for Review be withdrawn.2   

                                                 
1 Letter from James Davis, Milwaukee Public Schools, to Federal Communications Commission, filed December 16, 
2003 (Request for Review); Letters from the Schools and Libraries Division, Universal Service Administrative 
Company, Milwaukee Public Schools, dated December 2, 2003.  Section 54.719(c) of the Commission’s rules 
provides that any person aggrieved by an action taken by a division of the Administrator may seek review from the 
Commission.  47 C.F.R. § 54.719(c). 

2 Letter from James Davis, Milwaukee Public Schools, to Federal Communications Commission, dated January 12, 
2004.   
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2. ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to authority delegated 
under sections 0.91, 0.291, and 54.722(a) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 0.91. 0.291, 
and 54.722(a), that the Request for Review filed by Milwaukee Public Schools, Milwaukee, 
Wisconsin, on December 16, 2003 IS DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE. 

 
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 

 
 
 

Narda M. Jones 
Deputy Chief, Telecommunications Access Policy Division 

    Wireline Competition Bureau 


